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MacNeil, Jami

From: Hinkel, Bill
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2021 2:52 PM
To: William A Weary; Burke, Ruth A
Cc: Bensinger, Peggy; Ervin, Carol B.; Bailey Bolen; Allen Philbrick; Lyons, Patrick; Collins 

Kristin M.; Jeff Spinney; Cathy Johnson; Joe Barth and Doreen Conboy; Mark DesMeules; 
Kinne Stires; Nicholas Barth; Jon Luoma; Hallowell, Dawn; MacNeil, Jami

Subject: RE: Request for admission of supplemental evidence L-28397-4E-A-N (Slpinney)
Attachments: bepsuppevidence11921.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Mr. Weary: 
 
It has come to my attention that you did not include Jami MacNeil of the Department on this and your other filing today. 
I have included Ms. MacNeil here to complete service. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
William F. Hinkel 
Executive Analyst, Board of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0017 
(207) 314-1458   
bill.hinkel@maine.gov 
 

From: William A Weary <w.weary@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2021 10:32 AM 
To: Hinkel, Bill <Bill.Hinkel@maine.gov>; Burke, Ruth A <Ruth.A.Burke@maine.gov> 
Cc: Bensinger, Peggy <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Ervin, Carol B. <cervin@ycrlaw.com>; Bailey Bolen 
<baileybolen@gmail.com>; Allen Philbrick <philbrick@cmplaw.com>; Lyons, Patrick <plyons@eatonpeabody.com>; 
William Weary <w.weary@gmail.com>; Collins Kristin M. <kcollins@preti.com>; Jeff Spinney <jeff.spinney@gmail.com>; 
Cathy Johnson <cjohnson@tidewater.net>; Joe Barth and Doreen Conboy <thebend@tidewater.net>; Mark DesMeules 
<salmon@tidewater.net>; Kinne Stires <stires@nnei.net>; Nicholas Barth <barthnicholas242@gmail.com>; Jon Luoma 
<jluoma@tidewater.net>; Hallowell, Dawn <Dawn.Hallowell@maine.gov> 
Subject: Request for admission of supplemental evidence L-28397-4E-A-N (Slpinney) 
 

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Chair and Board Members 
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Please see the attached letter and evidence from abutters requesting the 
admission of supplemental evidence in the appeal of Department Order #L-
28397-4E-A-N. 
 
Thank you. 
 
William A. Weary 
Allen Philbrick 
Carol Ervin 
 
--  
William A. Weary 
 
www.fieldstoneconsulting.com 
 
207-586-5001    Land  
207-409-8808    Mobile 
 
293 North Dyer Neck Road 
Newcastle, ME  04553-3209 
 


